Attachment F

CR: Date: Loc. PO#: ngOIG F —cof

‘ B,
*0% E‘q%_ City of Bellevue
SZNY§ Transportation Department
£23255 450 110th Ave. NE Bellevue, WA 98004

HING

Public Work Change Order Agreement

Contractor Name: Project Number: 18035
Award Construction, Inc. Project Title: Wilburton Area Sidewalk Project
980 Willeys Lake Road Date of Change Order: 10/01/2018

Change Order Number: 001
PO Number: 1850107

Ferndale, WA 98248

Summary of Proposed Changes
This Change Order address two issues:

Due to the labor strike (Operators Union Local 302), Award Construction's subcontractor Watson Asphalt
was not able to acquire and or place hot mix asphalt (HMA) on the scheduled date of August 21st, 2018.
If the paving occurred on this date it would have met the contract deadline date of August 24th, 2018
would. The intent for the deadline was to have the area at NE 2nd paved before the start of school. The
City agreed to pay a premium of $15.00 per ton to purchase HMA from another supplier (Cadman) and
Watson placed HMA in the areas of NE 2nd St on August 29th.

The strike period lasted from August 21st to September 7th 2018.

Change order BI # EQ1 Provides compensation for all cost associated with placing HMA during the strike
period. No working days are added as part of this work.

Award Construction has requested (2) additional working days due to the unavailability of concrete
delivery to the project during the first week of August 2018. During this week, WSDOT had full road
closures on Interstate I-90 for Seafair events. The road closures directly impacted delivery and availability
of concrete from Seattle to Bellevue. Due to the construction climate in the region, availability from other
suppliers are limited as well. Per section 1-08.8, item 7, the City concurs the Contractor did not have any
control with regards to the concrete delivery delays. The city agrees to add (2) working days to the
contract. It is mutually agreed no additional compensation for any direct or indirect cost are warranted.

Insurance Information
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? No

Project Schedule

The time provided for completion on this project is: Increased by 2 Working days. This document shall
become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Item Information:
The items below are approximate or estimated quantities involved in this change:

Schedule:
Item # Item Qty Unit Unit Price Subtotal Tax Add
/Delete
EO1 HMA - Premium Costs 1 LS $5,618.85 $5,618.85 $0.00 Add

Total: $5,618.85



al
;.; ‘44; City of Bellevue

2,
S~ & Transportation Department
%5a=0 450 110th Ave. NE Bellevue, WA 98004

Public Work Change Order Agreement
Contractor Name: Project Number: 18035
Award Construction, Inc. Project Title: Wilburton Area Sidewalk Project
980 Willeys Lake Road Date of Change Order: 10/01/2018
Ferndale, WA 98248 Change Order Number: 001

PO Number: 1850107

Contract Recap (Tax included)

Original Contract Amount: $2,219,335.00
Previous Change Orders: $0.00
This Change Order: $5,618.85
Total Contract Amount: $2,224,953.85
Statement:

Payment for the above work will be in accordance with applicable portions of the standard specifications,
and with the understanding that all materials, workmanship and measurements shall be in accordance with
the provision of the standard specifications, the contract plans, and special provisions governing the types
of construction.

This Change Order represents a true, complete, and accurate description of the Change Order Work. The

Change in Contyact time and sum, if any, constitutes payment in full, including profit, overhead, direct and

indirect impag: The contractor waives any further claims for compensatlon of the time for the work arising
ng

from this Order.
D, \ \ }0\/\ %//56 Ao /be
Contractor’ =~ V¥ Assista Dlrector Date

Approved as to form:

Assistant City Attorney



