Attachment G

CR: Date: Loc. PO#:

O ¢ City of Bellevue
Sﬂwlz‘\% Transportation Department
23258 450 110th Ave. NE Bellevue, WA 98004

Public Work Change Order Agreement

Contractor Name: Project Number: 18035

Award Construction, Inc. Project Title: Wilburton Area Sidewalk Project
980 Willeys Lake Road Date of Change Order: 10/16/2018
Ferndale, WA 98248 _ Change Order Number: 002

PO Number: 1850107

Summary of Proposed Changes

Additional flaggers and other traffic control labor are needed for the project. This change order adds
quantity to BI#6 - Flaggers and Other Traffic Control Labor

Insurance Information
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? No

Project Schedule

The time provided for completion on this project is: Unchanged by Working days. This document shall
become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Item Information:
The items below are approximate or estimated quantities involved in this change:

Schedule: Not Applicable

Item # Item Qty Unit  Unit Price Subtotal Tax Add
/Delete

6 Flaggers and Other Traffic 3,877 Hour $57.00 $220,989.00 $0.00 Add
Control Labor

Total: $220,989.00

1of2



B,
S % City of Bellevue

SZa)5 Transportation Department
s =0 450 110th Ave. NE Bellevue, WA 98004

Public Work Change Order Agreement

Contractor Name: Project Number: 18035

Award Construction, Inc. Project Title: Wilburton Area Sidewalk Project
980 Willeys Lake Road Date of Change Order: 10/16/2018
Ferndale, WA 98248 Change Order Number: 002

PO Number: 1850107

Contract Recap (Tax included)

Original Contract Amount: $2,219,335.00
Previous Change Orders: $5,618.85
This Change Order: $220,989.00
Total Contract Amount: $2,445,942.85
Statement:

Payment for the above work will be in accordance with applicable portions of the standard specifications,
and with the understanding that all materials, workmanship and measurements shall be in accordance with
the provision of the standard specifications, the contract plans, and special provisions governing the types
of construction.

This Change Order represents a true, complete, and accurate description of the Change Order Work. The
Change in Contract time and sum, if any, constitutes payment in full, including profit, overhead, direct and

indirect impact, The contractor waives any further claims for compensation of the time for the work arising
from t‘fisﬁh P\? Order.
’ . lL')/
~7 4 2y
SRAVY) \ Un [2013
Contractor b

) Assistant Director Date

Approved as to form:

Assistant City Attorney

2 of 2



